
As at 24 March 2021

Aldeburgh, Leiston, Saxmundham and Villages Community Partnership

Core Membership (Voting Members) 

Name Representing
(A‐Z)

Email Address

Cllr Tony Cooper  CP Chairman tony.cooper@eastsuffolk.gov.uk 

Cllr Marianne 
Fellowes

Aldeburgh Town 
Council

mariannefellowes@hotmail.co.uk 

Stuart Watson Cyds Project cydsproject@hotmail.co.uk 

Zoe Botten
(non‐voting)

ESC Communities 
Officer

zoe.botten@eastsuffolk.gov.uk 

Joanne Thain ESC Leiston Change 
Manager

Joanne.thain@eastsuffolk.gov.uk 

Cllr Jocelyn Bond ESC Ward Member 
for the Aldeburgh 
and Leiston Ward

jocelyn.bond@eastsuffolk.gov.uk 

Cllr John Fisher ESC Ward Member 
for the 
Saxmundham Ward

john.fisher@eastsuffolk.gov.uk  

Cllr Nigel Black Knodishall Parish 
Council

knodishallpc@outlook.com 

Cllr Anthony Wigg Knodishall Parish 
Council

knodishallpc@outlook.com

Heather Brewell Knodishall Parish 
Council

knodishallpc@outlook.com

Cllr Lesley Hill Leiston Town 
Council

lesleymhill45@gmail.com 

Caroline Rinder Town Clerk, Leiston 
Town Council

admin@leistontowncouncil.gov.uk 

Cllr Julian Cusack  Middleton Parish 
Council 

Julian.cusack@btinternet.com 

Cllr Stephen Brett Theberton & 
Eastbridge Parish 
Councils 

Stephen.brett@hotmail.co.uk 

Cllr Mary Schedrin Friston Parish 
Council 

mhareccon@aol.com 
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As at 24 March 2021

Roz Barnett Clerk, Saxmundham 
Town Council

townclerk@saxmundham‐tc.gov.uk

Cllr Russ Rainger Vice‐Chairman, 
Snape Parish 
Council

russellrainger@yahoo.co.uk 

Di Eastman IP17 Good 
Neighbour Scheme

dieastman.de@gmail.com 

Sarah Mortimer Community Action 
Suffolk 

sarah.mortimer@ 
communityactionsuffolk.org.uk

Emma Ratzer  CEO Access CT  emma.ratzer@accessct.org
Sharon Cuthbert  Leiston GNS  leistongoodneighbour@gmail.com

leistondementiaproject@gmail.com

Non‐Core Membership (non‐voting)

Other representatives who may attend in future, depending on priorities etc:

Name Representing
(A‐Z)

Email Address

Morag McInnes ESC Economic 
Development Officer

morag.mcinnes@eastsuffolk.gov.uk 

Daniel Wareing ESC Green Print 
Forum

daniel.wareing@eastsuffolk.gov.uk 

Maddie Baker‐
Woods

Ipswich and East 
Suffolk CCG

maddie.baker‐woods@ipswichandeas  
tsuffolkccg.nhs.uk

Supt Kerry Cutler Southern Area 
Commander for 
Suffolk Constabulary

kerry.cutler@suffolk.pnn.police.uk

Becki Gaunt
Housing Manager

Flagship Homes  Becki.Gaunt@flagship‐homes.co.uk

Tim Roberts IP17 Good 
Neighbour Scheme 
(not PC 
representative)

timkelsalepc@gmail.com 

Antony Parke Access CT  Antony.Parke@accessct.org

Additional suggested members, to be considered:  

 Aldeburgh Baptist Church
 Aldeburgh Society (Katherine Mackie) 
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